A monthly analysis of construction projects with costs overruns exceeding $0.1 million is

performed by the new construction and system improvement department. Discrepancies are

explained and presented to the department head. Analyses are used to refine the estimate

methods.

6 References: (i) Exhibit B-0011, R-3931-2015, p. 14;

  (ii) Exhibit B-0005, R-3767-2011, p. 18.

Preamble:

(i)  [TRANSLATION]

Costs Rate impact
5 years

Rate impact
10 years

Rate impact
20 years

Rate impact
40 years

100% 401,253 682,185 1,017,726 1,237,524

+ 10% 441,166 750,031 1,118,914 1,360,500

- 10% 361,339 614,339 916,539 1,114,549

(ii) [TRANSLATION]

Sensitivity

IRR (%) BER* Rate impact Rate impact

Rate impact Rate impact

   5 years 10 years 20 years 40 years

Volumes

80%
+100%

120%

6.32%
8.37%

10.31%

29.33

5.11
1

672,578

6,001
(660,775)

870,995

(326,755)
(1,524,505)

457,496

(1,409,349)
(3,276,194)

450,658

(2,861,658)
(5,272,873)

Costs

-10%
+10%

13.37%
5.80%

1
0

(1,063,307)

1,075,310

(2,112,565)

1,459,055

(3,988,097)

1,169,400

(5,876,052)

152,521

Costs

http://publicsde.regie-energie.qc.ca/projets/315/DocPrj/R-3931-2015-B-0011-Demande-PieceRev-2015_07_07.pdf#page%3D14
http://publicsde.regie-energie.qc.ca/projets/31/DocPrj/R-3767-2011-B-0005-DEMANDE-PIECE-2011_06_28.pdf#page%3D18

Gaz Métro Limited Partnership Application

Application relating to the marginal costs of long-term service delivery

applied to the profitability analysis, R-3867-2013

Original: 2017.06.27  Gaz Métro - 9, Document 1

Page 25 of 67

+10%
Volumes

-20%

4.12% 0 1, 742,067 2,656,805 3,036,245 2,563,628

* = break-even rate

 = reference case filed for a project’s approval

Questions:

6.1 Considering the range of uncertainty in the cost estimate of projects, please elaborate on the

relevance and usefulness of presenting, for projects valued at more than $1.5 million, a

sensitivity analysis summarizing the impact that a 10% variation in costs has on rates

(reference (i)) without elaborating on the risks associated with cost overruns. Please

comment on the expediency of implementing a sensitivity analysis that would consider the

risk associated with cost estimates.

Response: